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Figure 2.1.3: Survey sites
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Figure 2.1.4: Survey sites
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Figure 2.1.5: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.6: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.7: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.8: Survey sites

Figure 2.1

Acknowledgements:
Aerial imagery provided by ARUP
This product incorporates Data which is 
copyright to the Commonwealth of Australia (c.2003)

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

Broughton Cree k

B
ro

ug

hton M
ill

C
re

ek

Connollys
C

reek

Ja spers C reek

Bundewallah Creek

Crooked River

Flying Fox C reek

2

1

6

4

3

8

7

5

9

11

10

15

14

13

12

19

18

17

16

25

24

23

22

21

20

29

28

27

26

33

32

31

30Mountain Road

Croo
ke

d R
ive

r R
oa

d
Gerroa

Woodhills

Foxground

Willow Grove

Jaspers Brush

Broughton ValeIllawarra Range



Tannery Road

Pr
in

ce
s 

H
ig

hw
ay

Agars Lane

Ga
lls

 L
an

e

Beach Road

Pu
lm

an
 S

tre
et

Site 8

Site 24

Site 8

Site 34

Br
ou

gh
to

n 
C

re
ek

Broughton M
ill C

reek

Ü
Biosis Research Pty. Ltd.
18-20 Mandible Street
Alexandria
NEW SOUTH WALES 
2015

Scale: 1:4,000 at A3
Map Projection: Transverse Mercator
Horizontal Datum: Geocentric Datum of Australia 1994
Grid: Map Grid of Australia, Zone 56

Date: 13 July 2012

File: 13194

Drawn by: RS/JS/ANP

Checked by: JC

Location:P:\15000s\15039\Mapping\Variaition 1\Variation 1 Figures\13194_S2_F2-1_Sites_130712.mxd

Legend
Survey sites

Subject Site - Temporary Creek Crossings

Subject Site - Footprint

Ancillary Sites
Subject Site - Compound
Subject Site - Stockpile

Study Area

0 60 120 180 240

Metres

Figure 2.1.9: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.10: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.11: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.12: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.13: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.20: Survey sites
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Figure 2.1.22: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.23: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.24: Survey sites

Figure 2.1

Acknowledgements:
Aerial imagery provided by ARUP
This product incorporates Data which is 
copyright to the Commonwealth of Australia (c.2003)

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

Broughton Cree k

B
ro

ug

hton M
ill

C
re

ek

Connollys
C

reek

Ja spers C reek

Bundewallah Creek

Crooked River

Flying Fox C reek

2

1

6

4

3

8

7

5

9

11

10

15

14

13

12

19

18

17

16

25

24

23

22

21

20

29

28

27

26

33

32

31

30Mountain Road

Croo
ke

d R
ive

r R
oa

d
Gerroa

Woodhills

Foxground

Willow Grove

Jaspers Brush

Broughton ValeIllawarra Range



C
on

no
rs

 C
re

ek
 R

oa
d

Th
om

ps
on

s 
R

oa
d

Site 28

Broughton C
reek

Ü
Biosis Research Pty. Ltd.
18-20 Mandible Street
Alexandria
NEW SOUTH WALES 
2015

Scale: 1:4,000 at A3
Map Projection: Transverse Mercator
Horizontal Datum: Geocentric Datum of Australia 1994
Grid: Map Grid of Australia, Zone 56

Date: 13 July 2012

File: 13194

Drawn by: RS/JS/ANP

Checked by: JC

Location:P:\15000s\15039\Mapping\Variaition 1\Variation 1 Figures\13194_S2_F2-1_Sites_130712.mxd

Legend
Survey sites

Subject Site - Temporary Creek Crossings

Subject Site - Footprint

Ancillary Sites
Subject Site - Compound
Subject Site - Stockpile

Study Area

0 60 120 180 240

Metres

Figure 2.1.25: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.26: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.1.27: Survey sites

Figure 2.1
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Figure 2.2.4: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.5: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.7: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.8: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.9: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.10: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.11: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.12: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.13: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.14: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.15: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.16: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.17: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.18: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.21: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.22: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.23: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.24: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.25: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.26: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.27: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.28: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.29: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.30: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.31: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.32: Location of flora survey effort
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Figure 2.2.33: Location of flora survey effort
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